PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3039883

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
L'AIR LIQUIDE, SOCIETE ANONYME A DIRECTOIRE ET CONSEIL DE SURVEILLANCE POUR L'ETUDE ET L'EXPLOITATION DES PROCEDES GEORGES CLAUDE	08/09/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ITAG INNOVATIONS-TECHNOLOGIE AG		
Street Address:	EDELSBERGSTR. 8		
City:	MUNCHEN		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	80686		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6631754

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)457-2100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5124572123

Email: trosson@kslaw.com
Correspondent Name: TODD ROSSON

Address Line 1: 401 CONGRESS AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3200

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19021.105035
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TODD ROSSON
SIGNATURE:	/tar/
DATE SIGNED:	09/26/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment_105035#page1.tif source=Assignment_105035#page2.tif source=Assignment_105035#page3.tif

PATENT 502993284 REEL: 033825 FRAME: 0844

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATIONS, LETTERS PATENT AND INVENTIONS

WHEREAS, L'AIR LIQUIDE, SOCIETE ANONYME POUR L'ETUDE ET L'EXPLOITATION DES PROCEDES GEORGES CLAUDE, formerly: L'AIR LIQUIDE, SOCIETE ANONYME A DIRECTOIRE ET CONSEIL DE SURVEILLANCE POUR L'ETUDE ET L'EXPLOITATION DES PROCEDES GEORGES CLAUDE, doing business at 75 Quai D'orsay, Paris, France 75007, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), owns certain inventions and improvements disclosed in the Letters Patent issued by the United States Patent and Trademark Office, listed in attached Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, ITAG INNOVATIONS-TECHNOLOGIE AG, doing business at Edelsbergstr. 8, Munchen, Germany 80686, (hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, this Assignment witnesses as follows:

1. Definitions.

In this Assignment, the following terms shall have the following meanings:

"Intellectual Property"

the Technology and Patents.

"Technology"

any and all inventions, technology, materials and know-

how relating to the technology described in attached

Exhibit A, and which have been developed by the

ASSIGNOR and the Inventors, and all rights in such

inventions, technology, materials and know-how.

"Patents"

the patent identified in attached Exhibit A.

2. Assignment.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR, by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Letters Patent to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made;

PATENT REEL: 033825 FRAME: 0845

The assignment effected herein shall include, without limitation, the assignment and transfer of (a) the patent listed in the attached Exhibit A, (including any supplementary protection certificates, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and extensions), and the Intellectual Property shall be deemed to include all such items of property; and (b) all rights of action, powers and benefits arising from ownership of the Technology and the Intellectual Property, including, without limitation, the right to sue for damages and other legal and equitable remedies in respect to all causes of action arising prior to, on or after the date of this Assignment; and; (c) all rights of ownership of any materials that form part of the Intellectual Property, including, without limitation, any cell lines, antibodies, or other materials.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by its duly authorized officer, this _9th __ day of January, _2009. August _2014

A	SSIGNOR: L'AIR LIQUIDE, SOCIETE ANONYME POUR L'ETUDE ET L'EXPLOITATION DES PROCEDES GEORGES CLAUDE
В	y: Signature)
	(Thierry SUEUR - Vice-President IPD) Vice-President Intellectual Property
ess Wi	HEREOF, acceptance of this Assignment is executed by its duly

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, acceptance of this Assignment is executed by its duly authorized officer,
this 9th day of August, 2009. 2014

ASSIGNEE: ITAG INNO

ITAG INNOVATIONS-TECHNOLOGIE AG

ITAG Innovations-Technologie AG

By: Edelsbergstr. 8, 80686 München (Signature) Tel. 089 - 57007-0, Fax 089 - 57007260

(Name and Title)

Mans, Friedrich

Friedrich Marx Vice President Brotzmann-Hanatin Bigit

Birgit Brotzmann-Hanafin Vice President

PATENT REEL: 033825 FRAME: 0846

EXHIBIT A

Title	\$100	Paterritor	issue Date	Gliantrat.
Regenerative Heat Exchanger And Method For Heating A Gas Therewith	Granted	6,631,754	October 14, 2003	2000P24232US

PATENT REEL: 033825 FRAME: 0847

RECORDED: 09/26/2014